

## "Spilled Paint" Set to Dazzle Audiences This Fall: A Thrilling Dive into Art Forgery and Deception

ORLANDO, FLORIDA, UNITED STATES, August 22, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Studio Lot Inc. and Road 7 Films proudly announce the upcoming release of their gripping new TV series, "Spilled Paint." Set to debut on major streaming platforms this Fall, the show is poised to captivate audiences with its intense drama and suspense.

"Spilled Paint" draws inspiration from true events, plunging viewers into the shadowy world of art forgery where danger lurks at every brushstroke. The series follows the chilling tale of Ramirez Ponce, played by Brandon Gibson (Lessons in Chemistry, Cobra Kai), a menacing figure in the underground art world. Ponce manipulates gifted artists into creating counterfeit masterpieces, selling them to powerful, unsuspecting buyers. But when a renowned artist—long thought dead—resurfaces, Ponce's empire teeters on the edge of collapse.

"We are incredibly proud to bring 'Spilled Paint' to our viewers," says Executive Producer Beth Wheatley, a two-time Daytime Emmy-nominated producer. "This series not only delivers intense drama and mystery but also offers a profound



exploration of the lengths people will go for power and wealth. We believe it will captivate audiences from the first episode to the last."

The series stars a talented ensemble cast, including Justine Renee (Lifetime Movie Network, ABC) as Helena Natale and Anthony Montgomery (General Hospital, Star Trek: Enterprise). Set against the vibrant backdrop of Miami, Florida, the show combines stunning visuals with a complex narrative that delves into themes of ambition, betrayal, and survival.

For more information on "Spilled Paint", including trailers and cast interviews, visit <u>www.spilledpainttheseries.com</u> or follow us on Facebook and Instagram.

Contact:

Beth Wheatley Studio Lot Inc. Email: info@spilledpainttheseries.com Website: <u>www.spilledpainttheseries.com</u>

Beth Wheatley SPILLED PAINT +1 407-350-9725 info@spilledpainttheseries.com Visit us on social media: Facebook Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/737315896

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.